# **540.00 11674**:

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Timothy A. Dhuyvetter	02/12/2007
Sajol Ghoshal	02/12/2007

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AKROS SILICON, INC.
Street Address:	7560 Larkspur Lane
City:	Orangevale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95622

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11674395

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)251-0260

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9492510250

Email: jngo@kbpatents.com

Correspondent Name: KOESTNER BERTANI LLP Address Line 1: 18662 MACARTHUR BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IDF-37

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ken J. Koestner

Total Attachments: 1

source=1063P037USassignmentasfiled#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018886 FRAME: 0458

500222892

Attorney Docket No.: 1063.P037 US (IDF-37)

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Timothy A. Dhuyvetter	of	Arnold, CA
Sajol Ghoshal	of	El Dorado Hills, CA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to AKROS SILTCON, INC., a California corporation, having a place of business at 7560 Larkspur Lane, Orangevale, CA 95622, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in:

# SIGNAL COMMUNICATION ACROSS AN ISOLATION BARRIER

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we represent and warrant that we have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 12 day of february, 2007.

Tiersthy A Dhykyvetter

Executed this 12 day of February

Sajol Ghoskal